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dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

April 06, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-5101823, issued to CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC, is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and. in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be

followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted

well work is commenced. If there are any questions, pleasgﬁe%freggof’gont_ t me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654. / ;:'/f('/‘?/ ’

/'/ L:?’

i,e’/ Clglef

Operator's Well No: TAYLOR B 5H
Farm Name: WILLIAMS OHIO VALLEY MIDS’]

API Well Number: 47-5101823
Permit Type: Horizontal 6A Well
Date Issued: 04/06/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/10/2015



API Number: 47051 01 823
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to 2 minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of
casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Qil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who lgy have requested such analyses.

7. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

8. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

9. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on

this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30
days of commencement of drilling.

04/10/2015



4705101823

WW-6B
(9/13)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

g\ 1 27 °
1) Well Operator: Chevron Appalachia, LLC 49449935 Marshall | Clay Glen Easton, WV 7.5'
Operator 1D County District  Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: 5H Well Pad Name: Taylor B

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Wiliams Ohio Valley Midstream - Pyblic Road Access: CR 17 Fork Ridge Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1257 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1257
5) Well Type (a) Gas m Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow u Deep

Horizontal m % //7//5

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Associated Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 6535', 49' - 0.64 psi/ft

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 8533’
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: MARCELLUS

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 15,957’

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: ™

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 528' GL

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: 2 mi radius offset wells, freshwater wells, and freshwater base level
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: _ 1276', 1880'-2370' KB: Francis 1V offset well

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 790" GL

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): NA - Solid coal anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes | No [v]

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

P 10f3
FEB 05 201 € 04110/2015



4705101823

WW-6B
(9/13)
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE Size | New | Grade | Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For | INTERVALS: | CEMENT:
or (Ib/ft) Dirilling Left in Well Fill-up (Cu.
Used Ft)
Conductor | 20" | New 40' 40' 141.8 (Th
Fresh Water | 133" | New | J-55 54.5# 600’ 600' 691.0 CTH
Coal
Intermediate |9-5/8"| New | N-80 40# 2,240' 2,240' 805.0 CT9
Production | 5-1/2° | New | P-110 20# 15,957 15,957 3824.0 CTH
Tubing
Liners
;%4/46775
TYPE Size Wellbore Wall Burst Pressure | Cement Type | Cement Yield
Diameter Thickness (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 20" 26"
Fresh Water | 13-3/8" 17-1/2" 0.380" 2,730 psi Class A 1.18
Coal
Intermediate | g.5/g" 12-1/4" 0.395" 5,750 psi Class A 1.29
Production | 5-1/2" 8-1/2" 0.361" 12,640 psi Class A 1.61
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
" None
Sizes:
Depths Set:
Received
Office of Oil & Gas
FEB 05 201

Page 2 of 3
04/10/2015



4705101823

WW-6B
(9/13)

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill 17-1/2" hole to 600 then run and cement 13-3/8" casing to surface covering the fresh water. Drill 12.25" hole to 2,240’
then run and cement to surface 9 5/8" casing, covering the Big Injun. Drill 8 1/2" hole to KOP at 5,688. Drill 8 1/2" curve
and lateral to 15,957' MD and 6,533 TVD. Run 5 1/2" production casing and cement back to surface'.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:
Chevron will utilizing plug and perf method with 44 stages using 8,572 bbl of fluid and 315,000 Ibm of sand per stage

18.3

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres):
4.3

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
There will be a bow spring centralizer every two jts on the Water string and intermediate. The production string will have two
centralizer every jt in the lateral and curve, then one every jt from KOP to surface.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

For the Water String the blend will contain class A cement, 3% CaCl2, and flake. The intermediate will contain class A
cement, 10% CaCl2, Salt, and flake. The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement. The lead will contain class A
cement, KCI, dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder. The tail will contain class A cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCl,

dispersant, de-foamer,suspension agent, and friction reducer.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Well will be circulated a minimum of 3 bottoms up once casing point has been reached on all hole sections and until uniform

mud properties are achieved.

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

FEB 05 2015

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page3of 3
04/10/2015



4705101823

Cement Additives

Water String the blend will contain class A cerﬁent, 3% CaCl2, and flake.

The intermediate will contain class A cement, 10% CaCl2, Salt, and flake.

The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement.

The lead will contain class A cement, KCl, dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder.

The tail will contain class A cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCl, dispersant, de-foamer,suspension agent,
and friction reducer.

Received
Office of Qil & Gas

FEB 05 2013

04/10/2015



Taylor B 5H

4705101

823

Marshall Co. WV
Septomber 18, 2014

Casing & Cementing Details

* 2 Torq glider perjt
|from shoe to KOP

* 1 single bow per 2 jt
from KOP to surface

—

int |

51b (Basal Marcellus)

Onondaga

Az Casing DEPTH |
Formation MD TVD
30.0% 40"
Bow Spring: 1-shoa jt. 1-every 2nd jt
1 on ea 2-1 jts across previous shoe.
Rigid: 2-within 100 1t of surface
Deepast Aquifer 503°
133" Casing 00"
Baskel 795!
Top Coal 815’
Deepest Coal 825'
Bow Spring: 1-shoe jt, 1-every 2nd jt
1 onea 2-3 jts across previous shoe.
Rigid: 2-within 100 It of surface
Big Injun| 1,934
FC| 2195
1245|psi test 958" Casing 2.240°
BOPE Class for section
13-5/8" 10K Class lil
BOPE
Middlesex 6,442 8,291"
Butkett Sh. 8,507 8,387
Tully Lm, 88417 8,387
S5 (Hamilton Sh.) 8.2 6421
54 (Upper Marcellus) 8,975 6,501
Stafford {Cherry Valley) 7,063 8,518
52b (L. Marcallus) 7.106° 6,524
Centralization

Inclination

Ground Level Elevation: 1235
Bepths are measured from KB 15 1t above GL
HOLE CASING CEMENT GENERAL
SPECS INFO INFO
grout to surface
| 136" ~ Minimum 40 1t from GL or at least 10 ft Into bedrock
Cement [o suriace
i Glass Awl 3% CaCi2, Salt & Fiake
13.3/8" 54.58 J-S5BTC Yield = 1.18 clisk
0.458" wall Weight=15.6pp3
Capacity =0.1508 bbil
Anndus = 01237 bbin 123 bbl 30% excess
{6 bbl for shoe track) 586 sks
Burst= 2720 pal 93 bbl capacity lo shoa
62,771|1bs alr wt with water
AT Minimum 50 1t past deepest known frosh watér
R
Cement to surface
it iate il Class A w/ 10% CaCI2, Salt & Flnki
9.5/8" 404 N-80 BTC Yield = 1.29.cfisk
8,835" D - 86797 DD Weight =158 ppg
Capacity = 0,0758 bout
Areudus = 00553 bbI 161.1 bbl 30% extcess
{# 3.7 b for shoa track) T01 sks
Butst = 5750 psi 166 bbl cap to shoe
Colapsa = 3090 pai
1.113|psl lift pressure
12 147
Class A:
1) LEAD SLURRY Lead Length:
3179 bbls 7.083
13521 sacks (Suifaca to 200"
bove Marcellus plus
152 ppg muve
Prod. Casing 132 clise % apen tiots)
5.4/2°. 202 TOC Lead = 0 ftMD
P-110, New Vam Class A:
Capacty = 0221 b1 2) TAIL SLURRY Tail Length:
{+1 bl for shos track) 3531 tbis 8,874
L T s 0 s e
e o Ll Mareellus 1o Shoe
D= 4778 161 cisx plus 0% in open hole]
Doy = 4653 TOC Tall= 7,083 1t MD

Displacement
3529 bhis

Lateral length =IB,705'

512" Casing

451t Shoa Track
| hsesy

Received

Office of Nil & Gas

FEB 05 2015

04/10/2015
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WW-9 4705101823
(9/13) API Number 47 - -
Operator's Well No._Taylor B 5H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Chevron Appalachia, LLC OP Code 49448935
Watershed (HUC 10) Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek Quadrangle Glen Easton, WV
Elevation 1257 County Marshall District  Clay

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No I:l
Will a pit be used? Yes |:| No
If so. please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I:I No D If so, what m1.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain

- Nesithe closed lcop Systemiwill remove ar| (‘ufﬁnr.{ from
Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe.The drilling Hvid . The drit] Curtings are 4iein prepared'1or
Troanspotati0y) 10 QN oHSIte mﬁEosm ‘fﬂga'liw. L

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. @

air, oil base

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etesynthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? barite, fluid loss, emulsifiers, rheologicial control

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc, removed offsite

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?Arden Landfill - Permit # 100172

[ certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

&2 = \
Company Official Signature aik‘k& '*LU.L“&\QQW Received
Company Official (Typed Name) Anna Shumaker Office of Oil & Gas
Company Official Title Permitting Coordinator FEB 0.5 2015
"," ' V f’j f‘ik It i1 n A
Subscribed and sworn before me this £ day of :'/\) 9 {/{‘» HLUML . 20 / 4
oo COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
} VIAMLLUAL {Q/U;( (O Notary Puplic NOTARIAL SEAL

Kristen Brooks, Notary Public

sy Comnission EYALA OIS

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Suetemdid L, 200

My commission expires




4705101823

Form WW-9

Operator's Well No. Taylor B 5H
Chevron Appalachia, LLC
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 18.3 Prevegetation pH 5.5-6.3
Lime soil test Tons/acre or to correct to pH 5.0-7.5
10-20-20
Fertilizer type
Fertilizer amount 1,000 Ibs/acre
Mulch Straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Winter Rye 170 Birdsfoot Trefoil 15
Plant 8/15-2/28 Weeping Lovegrass 45
Perennial Ryegrass 10

Plant 3/1-6/15  8/15-9/15

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided)

Photocopied section of involved 7.5" topographic sheet.

Plan Approved byzcj}/gﬁxxdd Mdéﬂ—';,

Comments:

Received
Office of Dil & Gas

FEB 05 2015

Title: Og( + Cac /&g‘é&i@%—;—-— Date: 12 //{_S (/2 = A
Field Reviewed? ( 2~ )Yes ( ) No

04/10/2015



4705101823

CHEVRON
APPALACHIA, LLC

Chevron

B o g
s
West Virginia Well Site Safety Plan

Taylor B Site
Well 5H
Marshall County, West Virginia

Prepared in Conformance with:
West Virginia’s Code §22-6A4 and Legislative Rule §35-8-5.7
and
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection’s, Office of Oil and Gas documents:

“Well Site Safety Plan Standards” (issued August 25, 2011), and
“Deep Well Drilling Procedures and Site Safety Plan Requirements” (issued October 22, 2012)

% 1/7/15

Revision |

Original: September 2012

Received
Ofﬁf"" - Ml K] Gas Revised: June 2013
e 05 2015 Revised: May 2014

04/10/2015



WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT

5000 1,000

Consolidation Coal

1 Wilson, Cary & Trudy 4-10-19.2 g Kuhn, Howard 3-12-3.1 17 Company 4-10-17 25 Aston, Lewis A. Jr.etux  [4-9-23
Tayler, Lee et ux McCarthy, Brendan & Standiford, William Roger et

2 Williams Energy Co. 4-10-21 10 Hardman, Mary 3-12-3.2 13 Joseph Bojalad Il 4-10-19 26 ux 4-9-23.8

Hudson, Brandy Jo & Taylor, Lee etux Tayler, Lee etux

3 Douglas 3-11-7 11 Bungard, John 3-12-4 19 Williams Energy Co. 4-10-20 27 Williams Energy Co. 4-9-27

4 Blake, Herman & Evelyn  [3-11-8 12 Kuhn, Howard & Mary  [3-12-4.2 20 Sullivan, Robert Morris  [4-10-22 28 Wilson, Cary & Trudy  [4-10-19.1
Kuhn, Philip Est- Consolidation Coal Conkle, Lawrence & Shirley

5 Life/Howard Kuhn 3-12-1 13 Wells, Roger Dale etal  [3-12-4.3 21 Company 4-10-23 29 Ests (Roy Conkle) a-2-4
Kuhn, Philip Est-

& Life/Howard Kuhn 3-12-2 14 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea  |3-12-4.4 22 | Fletcher, Nelson etux - life |4-9-19

Rulong, James
7 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea  |3-12-2.1 15 Wells, Roger Dale etal  |3-12-4.5 23 | Standiford, William - exec. [4-8-20
Rulong, James
8 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea  |3-12-3 156 Conner, David Shawn _[4-10-16 {1 24 Standiford, William - exec. |4-8-22

SURFACE OWNER: LEE TAYLOR, ET UX. COUNTY: MARSHALL
OIL/GAS OWNER: LEE R. & SHERRI L. TAYLOR DISTRICT: CLAY
WELL OPERATOR: CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC SURVEYOR: BLUE MOUNTAIN INC.
ADDRESS: 800 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE ADDRESS: 11023 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY,|
BURTON, WV 26562
SMITHFIELD, PA 15478

PHONE: 724-564-3700 PHONE: 304-662-6486 04/10/201|5




=== Well is located on topo map _6.609 _feet south of Latitude: 39°52'30"
OngngﬂlT_'ON SURFACE HOLE. LOCATION (SHL) APPROX. LANDING POINT__| BOTTON. HOLE. LOCATION (L)
< _NADB? = = ;
(e . SEE PAGE 2 FOR SURFACE| | N:4211916.44 N:4411607.58 N:4409556.86
”’%, a4 OWNERS AND LESSORS E:526684.11 £:526652.15 E:528340.46
\ NORTH N NOR
: ‘%J > N:496415,80 N:495404.59 N:4BB5B2 59 =
% sy E:1635019.95 E:1634865.34 E:1640293.01 S
- T/LON = LA N ~| =
LAT:39.856856 LAT:39.854075 LAT:39.835544 '
LLON:—80.687925 LON:—80.688428 LON:—80.668781 i
), _-/" NOTES: g_
SN 1. There are nowaler wels of developed springs witin 250 of @
< Il proposad wel. QL
7 AN 2. Therearenoexisting buldings within 625'of proposed well o
§ 3 \:\_- 3. Proposedwel is greater than 100" from perennial sieam, wetand, =
3 7N pond. reservoir or ke ..
e Ny 4. There are nonative boutsreams witin 300 of proposed wel 5
;;/{ I 5 Proposed wel is grester than 1007 from surfaceiroundwatse &
Y \ intake of public water supply.
YA X 6. Misnothepuposeorinenionoftis patoepesentsivered 3
O N locations of the surface or mineral parcels dapicied hereon, The a
/ % \\\ locaion of he boundary fnes, 25 shown, are beser mrecorddeed O
i | APPROXMATE LANDING >~ oo bl viBraeindandor i mappostin sless
\POINT OF HORIZONTAL LEG 7 Lﬁg
LEGEND &
F -0 we POt L
3E - @
O - AL AR PONTS UNESS
OTHERWSE NOTED. =
~ MINERAL TRACT o
BOLNDARY
—————— — PARCEL LNES £
— - —— - WELL REFERENCE 5
PROPOSED HORIZ! HORZONTAL WELL 3,
LENGTH B8718' — —— -0 =
AZ: 141°28'40" ——— — STREAM CENTER UNE %
WELL o @ - issors “
TAYLOR B SH (@ - SURFACE OWNERS I
R3 “syoamcss =
GAS WELLS |e
f _24 ® - EXSING ¥ELS llO,
(7 & - PLUGGED WELLS !8_
REFERENCE
DETAIL
’ LINE | BEARING DISTANCE
R1 S 25'58'21" W | 264.61"
R2 N 49°06'57" E 135.2¢4'
bl = T T
e Mo C. 0 £0
10125 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY ey Sy 22 §§§f§;-iﬁu§ Ji’i’f‘gf
SURTON, WV 26562 %, -
PHONE: (304) 662—6486 \\\\\u\\m”lu.-,,,
[, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS \\"\\\G -S‘/‘f,”/,,
RILE TAYLOR B 5H PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND |§ -(CENSgS." 2
DRAWING#  TAYLOR 8 5H BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY ¥ - -
LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BYF : No. 2000 : 3
SCALE: 1" = 2000’ THE DEPARTMENT OF ENMRONMENTAL PROTECTION. 2 g "ME OF Cip 3
E R 6 SOS
MINIMUM DEGREE - O SS
. P e -~
OF ACCURACY: 1,/2500 Signed: ”'.o,,”@,s\ e 5\)?{:\\
PROVENSOURCE || o o viovinen Kt
OF ELEVATION: THOMAS 1498.81" R.P.E: L.L.S: P.S. No. 2000 PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS DATE: JANUARY 8, 2015
WVDEP OPERATOR'S WELL #: TAYLOR B 5H
OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET API WELL #: A
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 &7 B 0 {K L3 ‘L/ of
STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Well Type:  [T]Oil [] Waste Disposal Production [ ] Deep
Gas [ ] Liquid Injection [ Storage Shallow
WATERSHED: MIDDLE GRAVE CREEK - GRAVE CREEK ELEVATION: 1222.00'
COUNTY/DISTRICT: MARSHALL / CLAY QUADRANGLE: GLEN EASTON, Wv 7.5’
SURFACE OWNER: WILLIAMS OHIO VALLEY MIDSTREAM LLC ACREAGE:  91.93%
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: LEE R. & SHERRI L. TAYLOR ACREAGE: _ 771.5174
DRILL CONVERT [ ] DRILL DEEPER [ | REDRILL [ | FRACTURE OR STIMUL;ATEj | E[
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION [_| PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [ | PLUG & ABANDON [ |
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG [_] OTHER CHANGE [_| (SPECIFY):
TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: VD: 6,533+  TMD: 15,9694'+
WELL OPERATOR CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT KENNETH E. TAWNEY
Address 800 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE Address 500 LEE STREET, EAST SUITE 1600
City _ SMITHFIELD State PA  ZipCode 15478 City CHARLESTON State WV Zip Code 25301-3202




TAYLOR B

oH
PAGE 2 OF 2

SURFACE OWNER DIST—TM/PAR
WILLIAMS OHIO VALLEY MIDSTREAM LLC 4—10/20
BRANDAN J. MCCARTHY & JOSEPH E. BOJALAD Il 4—-10/19
PHILIP L. KUHN EST. — LIFE 3-12/2
LAWRENCE & SHIRLEY CONKLE ESTATES 9—2/4
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY 3-12/28
TRACIE L. WEST ET AL g9-2/5
GEORGE B. & MARY L. CROW 9-2/6
SHARON L. GRUBE, ET AL 3—-12/6
JAMES POMPEQ 9-2/8
0 [ WILLIAM E. & AMANDA N. TOLAND 9-2/9

=000 |~ D || NN —

LESSOR

LEE R. & SHERRI L. TAYLOR
ROBERT S. & BETTY J. BIRD
HOWARD LEE KUHN ET AL
LAURA ANN CASEY

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
TRACIE J. WEST

CHARLES R. KERNAN ET WX
CHARLES A. & LINDA J. RILEY
FREDDIE C. & VIOLET L. WHITE
HAYHURST COMPANY (50% INT)
FREDDIE C. & VIOLET L. WHITE
BONNIE WHITE

BRENDA WEST

CHAROLETTE A. WHITE

LORETTA CHAMBERS

COREY WHITE

SHAWN AYERS

TIMOTHY POGUE

POLLY FAYE GRIFFIN

RUTH ANN WHIPKEY

AR |IR|R|R|R|R|A|R A [(A[S|T|O|MMIO (O || >

[SURFACE TOE [O0NON (S]]  [_APPROK MONGPONT | [ BTTOW POUE COGATON )
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E:526694.11 F:526652.15 E:528340.46
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N:486415.8 N:495404.539 N:488582.59
E£:1635019.95 E:1634865.34 E:1640293.01
LAT/LON DATUN-NADB3 LAT/LON DATUM-NADB e
T:39. 6 LAT:30.854075 LAT:39.835544
th?—SBO§38875925 LON;—80.688428 LON:—80.668781 zs
Y7-~657-0l 5
#Helt

JANUARY 8, 2015

@ Mountain Inc.

10125 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY
JRTON, WV 25562
PHONE: (304) B62—B486




WW-6AI Operator’s Well No. Taylor B 5H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or ather continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attached

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WYV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

e e © e o

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces. or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: WAD‘\-"
By: Branden Wlmer” Prmiting Team Lead
peceived ts: Chwyron Appalacihia, L)
Ofice o Ol 3 G288 .
cEB 05 ?_(1\5 Page 1 of =

04/10/2015
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ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT
Parcel Lessor Lessee Royalty DB/PG 1 2 3
BK24/PG319--AB  |BK25/1--Chief
7 BK19/PG138-- Resources LLC to  |Exploration &
A Taylor, Lee R. & Sherri L. TriEnergy, Inc. 12.5% 741/94 |TriEnergy, Inc.to |Chief Exploration |Development LLC,
AB Resources LLC |& Development et al to Chevron
LLC, et al. U.S.A. Inc.
BK24/PG319-AB |BK25/1--Chief
> BK19/PG138-- Resources LLCto  |Exploration &
B Bird, Robert S. & Betty J. TriEnergy, Inc. 12.5% 748/107 |TriEnergy, Inc.to  |Chief Exploration |Development LLC,
AB Resources LLC |& Development  |et al to Chevron
LLC, et al. U.S.A. Inc.
BK24/PG319-AB |BK25/1--Chief
7 687/299; BK19/PG138-- Resources LLC to  |Exploration &
€ Kuhn, Howard Lee, et al TriEnergy, Inc. 12.5% 741/3 o‘ TriEnergy, Inc. to  |Chief Exploration |Development LLC,
AB Resources LLC  |& Development et al to Chevron
LLC, et al. U.S.A. Inc.
I\.\
D Casey, Laura Ann Chevron U.S.A., INC. 16% 813/571 N/A N/A N/A
¥~ |CNX Gas Company LLC Chevron U.S.A., INC. 25% 818/553 N/A N/A N/A
BK30/PG461--
4 Chesapeake
F West, Tracie J. Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 12.5% 682/532 |Appalachia, L.L.C. N/A N/A
to Chevron U.S.A.
Inc.
Bk2Lp B2EE- BK33/PG276--
s Central Michigan
. Stone Energy
G Kernan, Charles R., et ux Central Michigan Exploration, LLC 16% 668/151 | Exploration, LLC to Corporation to N/A
Stone m:m;m,\ Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Corporation
K23/PG368-- |B =
Great Lakes Energy Partners, LLC BK2Z3/ i
(previous name of Range Resources el
o Riley, Charles A, & Linda J. P . y 12.5% 652/36 | Appalachia, LLC to |Appalachia, L.L.C. N/A
Appalachia, LLC -- see Certificate of
Amendment in BK19/PG443) Chesapeake to Chevron U.S.A.
Appalachia, LLC |]Inc.
BK24/PG319--AB  |BK25/1--Chief
v’ BK19/PG623-- Resources LLC to  |Exploration &
J White, Freddie C. & Violet L. TriEnergy, Inc. 12.50% 655/554 [TriEnergy, Inc. to  |Chief Exploration |Development LLC,

AB Resources LLC

& Development
LLC, et al.

et al to Chevron
U.S.A. Inc.

04/10/2015



BK30/PGAG1-
P Chesapeake
K Hayhurst Company (50% int) Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 17% 708/65 |Appalachia, L.L.C. N/A N/A

to Chevron U.S.A.

Inc.
K White, Freddie C. & Violet L. Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/299 N/A N/A N/A
K White, Bonnie Chevron U.5.A., INC. 18% 848/295 N/A N/A N/A
K West, Brenda Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/391 N/A N/A N/A
K White, Charolette A. Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 849/626 N/A N/A N/A
K Chambers, Loretta Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/407 N/A N/A N/A
K White, Corey Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/291 N/A N/A N/A
K Ayers, Shawn Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/286 N/A N/A N/A
K Pogue, Timothy Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/369 N/A N/A N/A
K Griffin, Polly Faye Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/304 N/A N/A N/A
K Whipkey, Ruth Ann Chevron U.S.A., INC. 18% 848/400 N/A N/A N/A

04/10/2015



Chevron

Branden Weimer Chevron Appalachia, LLC
Permitting Team Lead 800 Mountain View Drive
Smithfield, PA 15478

’ = Tel 724 564 3745
) Fax 724 564 3894
bwkb@chevron.com

January 6, 2015

West Virginia D.E.P.

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that Chevron Appalachia, LLC and Chevron U.S.A. Inc. are affiliated entities.
Unless and until revoked, and as evidenced by the signatures of authorized representatives of
each entity below, Chevron Appalachia, LLC is authorized to operate assets owned by Chevron
U.S.A. Inc. which are located in West Virginia, including oil and gas leases. More patticularly,
Chevron Appalachia, LLC is authorized to obtain well work permits for assets owned by
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. | trust that this will alleviate any concerns the Department may have about
Chevron Appalachia, LLC applying for well work permit applications on properties either leased
or owned by Chevron U.S.A. Inc. If you have any further questions or concemns, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

SN2 s

Branden Weimer Marc Tate

Attorney-In-Fact for Chevron Appalachia, LLC Attorney-In-Fact for Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Received
FEB 05 2015

04/10/2015



Chevron Ian J. Durham
Land Representative

I~I Appalachian/Michigan SBU

West Virginia D.E.P.

Office of Qil & Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

November 6, 2014

RE: Taylor B #2H, 3H, 4H, 5H, 6H, 7H, 8H, 9H

To whom it may concern,

Chevron North America Exploration
and Production Company

(a Chevron U.S.A. Inc. division)

1550 Coraopolis Heights Road

Moon Township, PA 15108

Tel (412) 865-0062

Mobile (412) 627-0622

idurham @chevron.com

This letter is to confirm that Chevron Appalachia, LLC owns the rights to access minerals under any road
along the above referenced laterals. If you should have any further questions or need additional

documentation, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

/ —
& e
P

Ian J. Durham
Land Representative

~ Recsiy,
Oﬁ!CQ OFf Oﬂg&d

FEB 0 5 2015

04/10/2015



WW-PN

(5-04-2012) P .

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given: _
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(¢) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class 11 legal advertisement. -

_ Paper: Mouﬁdsvilla Daily Echo
 Public Notice Date: Hjialiy 4 126 14 /

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period. ; :

Applicant: Chevron Appalachia, LLC B Well Numberé Taylor B - 5H /

Address: 800 Mountain View Drive Smithficld, PA 15478

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.
Location —

State: West Virginia County: Marshall - -
District: ~ Clay Quadrangle: Glen Easton, WV 7.5'

UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: ~ 4411916.44 /

UTM coordinate NAD83 Easting: 526694.11
Watershed: Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

Coordinate Conversion: y
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm_conus.php

Electronic notification: : .
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
hitp://www.dep.wv.gov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications: ! :

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.cog(@wv.gov.

Submitting Comments:

Comments may be submitted online at hitps://apps.dep.wv.gov/oog/comments/comments.cfim, or by letter to Permit
Review, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57" Street. SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the county, well number, and
operator when using this option.

Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit application
is received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx Receuved

Office of Oil & Gas
PR 0 A 5
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WW-6AC

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 01/07/2015 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. 5H
Well Pad Name: _TaylorB

Notice has been given:

Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  526694.11
County: Marshall UTM NAD 83 Northing: 4411916.44
District: Clay Public Road Access: CR 17 Fork Ridge Rd
Quadrangle: Glen Easton, WV 7.5' Generally used farm name:  TaylorB

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (jii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant. .

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification 7
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following: : L
00G OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY .
0 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO ] RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED . NOTREQUIRED

[ 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or 8 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [] RECEIVED

(=] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or L[] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE O RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or |

[0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH) : 5

[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION . [ RECEIVED ,'
Received : |
[8 5. PUBLIC NOTICE office of O & Gas O RECEIVED
[®] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION FEB 0D 201 [0 RECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

04/10/2015



WW-6AC
(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I \QV\V\OLS\M.\NQKM have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. [ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator:  Chevron Appalachia, LLC

Address: 800 Mountain View Dr

By:
Its: Vil

Telephone: 724-564-3700

Smithfield, PA 15487

Y0¥ Facsimile: 724-564-3894

Email:

NOTARY SEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Kristen Brooks, Notary Public
Smithfield Boro, Fayette County
My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2018
MEMBER, PENNSYLVARIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Mbn
Subscribed and sworn before me this l day of \J{U/ua{ aﬂf%}" .

KAuatin f%’? oMo

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires &LPIU/}’LWL, 2 J 20l K :

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.gov.

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

FEB 05 2015

04/10/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47- -
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. sH
Well Pad Name: TaylorB

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 111422014  Date Permit Application Filed: qu' ||6

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY 0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date ol the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surlace tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c). section seven of this article: (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement. alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (53) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary. notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires. in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (*WSSP™) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice F WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
SURFACE OWNER(s) / COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Williams Ohic Valley Midstream LLC Name: Consclidation Coal Cempany /
Address: 100 Teletech Drive, Suite 2 J Address: 1000 Consol Energy Drive V
Moundsville, WV 26041 Canonsburg, PA 15317 i
Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Address:
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: Brendan McCarthy & Joseph Bojalad Il
Name: Address: 215 Brighton Rd.
Address: Pittsburgh, PA 15202

O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

Received
Office nf il & Gas

FEB 05 2015 04/10/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47- .
(©-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 51
Well Pad Name: TaylorB

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 111422014 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

O PERSONAL REGISTERED O METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leaschold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or sutrface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice 1 WSSP Notice ME&S Plan Notice EWell Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

O SURFACE OWNERC(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: Murray Energy Corporation
Address: Address: 46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950
Name: 0 COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address:
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name:
Name: Address:
Address:
O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

Received
Office of Oil & Gas
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Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures aﬁ@&é@mr otherwise require alteration to address the items

Office of Qil & Gas 04/10/2015
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Well Pad Name: Taylor8
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of 2 Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. () A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), () or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas :

Department of Environmental Protection . Rece“{ed

601 57" St. SE Office of Oil & Gas
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450 FEB 05 2015

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

04/10/2015
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifieen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements
Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number

and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

Received
Office of Qil & Gas

FEB 0 5 2015
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Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator;Chevion Appalachia, LLC Address: 800 Mountain View Drive
Telephone: 724-564-3700 Smithfield, PA 15478
Email: g /j Facsimile: 724-564-2884
L _ft A , swear or affirm and verify that the statements made in the foregoing
. . . Notica of Application are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
Gil and Gas Privacy Notice: Date__ [{=ft{-/¢

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyolliceri@wy.gov,

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF FAYETTE
PENNSYLVANI ' ik o -
(FOMHME NWE:ngFSE:: A Subscri\bcd and sworn before me this ]L" day of M‘J‘,—'\-"\\Qﬂ‘ ‘ZUL{ y
Laura Savage, Notary Public e \V&; ' A AD
Georges Tvg... Fayag County \ L'L‘VL & o 0"‘"{_-‘ Notary Public
My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2018 e .
My Commission Expires S0k ‘-‘-\\J..«Lr Ul > 100\

Received
Office of Dil & Gas

FEB 05 2015
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WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT
Date: 9/19/2014 TAYLOR UNIT B Blue Mountain Inc.

W

Censolidation Coal

1 Wilson, Cary & Trudy 4-10-19.2 g Kuhn, Howard 3-12-3.1 17 Company 4-10-17 25 Aston, Lewis A Jr.etux  |4-9-23

Taylor, Lee etux McCarthy, Brendan & Standiford, William Roger et
2 Williams Energy Co. 4-10-21 10 Hardman, Mary 3-12-3.2 18 Joseph Bojalad Il 4-10-19 26 ux 4-9-23.8

Hudson, Brandy lo & Taylor, Lee et ux Taylor, Lee et ux

3 Douglas 3-11-7 11 Bungard, John 3-12-4 19 Williams Energy Co. 4-10-20 27 Williams Energy Co. 4-9-27
4 Blake, Herman & Evelyn  [3-11-8 12 Kuhn, Howard & Mary  |3-12-4.2 20 Sullivan, Robert Morris  |4-10-22 28 Wilson, Cary & Trudy 4-10-19.1

Kuhn, Philip Est- Consolidation Coal Conkle, Lawrenca & Shirley
5 Life/Howard Kuhn 3-12-1 13 Wells, Roger Dale etal  |3-12-4.3 21 Company 4-10-23 29 Ests (Roy Conkle) {8-2-4

Kuhn, Philip Est-
6 Life/Howard Kuhn 3-12-2 14 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea  |3-12-4.4 22 | Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life |4-8-19

Rulong, James
7 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea  |3-12-2.1 15 Wells, Roger Dale etal  |3-12-4.5 23 | Standiford, William - exec. |4-9-20
Rulong, James
8 Kuhnl Hubert & Andrea |3-12-3 16 Conner, David Shawn  [4-10-16 24 | Standiford, William - exec, |4-9-22 J
SURFACE OWNER: LEE TAYLOR, ET UX. COUNTY: MARSHALL
OIL/GAS OWNER: LEE R. & SHERRI L. TAYLOR DISTRICT: CLAY
WELL OPERATOR: CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC SURVEYOR: BLUE MOUNTAIN INC.
ADDRESS: 800 MOUNTAIN VIEW DRIVE . ADDRESS: 11023 MASON DIXON HIGHWAY
peceived BURTON, WV 26562
SMITHFIELD, PA 15478 < Oil & Gas
PHONE: 724-564-3700 Office O PHONE: 304-662-6486 04/ 10/201|5

n0AR

TEB 0o o




Date: 9/19/2014

WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT
TAYLOR UNIT B

Blue Mountain Inc.

NO. NAME SUPPLY ADDRESS PHONE
845SPOON LN
A Wilson, Cary & Trudy WELL MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |NA
330 BUNSON LANE
B Hudson, Brandy Jo & Douglas SPRING 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-280-4175
330 BUNSON LANE
C Hudson, Brandy Jo & Douglas POND 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-280-4175
330 BUNSON LANE
D Hudsan, Brandy Jo & Douglas SPRING 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-280-4175
330 BUNSON LANE
E Hudson, Brandy Jo & Douglas POND 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039  |304-280-4175
330 BUNSON LANE
F Hudson, Brandy Jo & Douglas SPRING 3 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039  |304-280-4175
330 BUNSON LANE
G Hudson, Brandy Jo & Douglas STREAM GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-280-4175
654 SAWMILLLN
H Blake, Herman & Evelyn WELL 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
J Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
K Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 3 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039  |304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
L Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 4 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
M Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 5 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039  [304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
N Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 6 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
0 Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 7 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
P Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 8 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN r‘g
Q Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 9 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150 (O]
654 SAWMILL LN e oF T}
R Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 10  |GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150 E —_ =
DISTANCE FROM WELL: 9 2
NO. |SUPPLY COORDINATES 2H 3H 4H SH 6H 7H 8H 9H % @] —
A 39.857789°N, -80.695868°W 2209 2224 2239 2254 2269 2284 2299 2318, @ L
B 39.856808°N, -80.671099°W 4769 4754 4739 4725 4710 4696 4681 4666 9 L
E 39.853835°N, -80.670493°W 5063 5048 5033 5018 5003 4988 4973 4958 :’6
D 39.854093°N, -80.671630°W 4731 4716 4701 4686 4671 4656 4641 4626
E 39.857743°N, -80.673679°W 4056 4042 4028 4013 3999 3985 3970 3956
F 39.858731°N, -80.675089°W 3709 3696 3682 3668 3654 3641 3627 3613
G 39.855009°N, -80.667629°W 5784 5769 5754 5739 5724 5709 5654 5679
H 39.861875°N, -80.674305°W 4273 4261 4250 4238 4226 4214 4203 4191
! 39,863178°N, -80.672410°W 4960 4949 4938 4926 4915 4904 4892 4881 a
J 39.861292°N, -80.671858"W 4829 4816 4804 4791 4779 4766 4753 4741 1,"‘
K 39.861531°N, -80.670868°W 5120 5107 5095 5082 5069 5057 5044 5032 o
L 39.861671°N, -80.670639°W 5198 5185 5172 5160 5147 5135 5122 5110 =
M 39.861724°N, -80.670114°W 5343 5330 5318 5305 5292 5280 5267 5255 2 c:;
N 39,861142°N, -80.669839°W 5351 5338 5325 5312 5299 5286 5273 5260 ' -
0 39.859757°N, -80.670252°W 5114 5100 5087 5073 5059 5046 5032 5019 ) )
P 39.858581°N, -80.669279°W 5315 5301 5287 5273 5259 5245 5230 5216 ol
Q 39.858029°N, -80.668595°W 5487 5473 5458| 5444 5430 5416 5401 5387 9. s
R 39.860976°N, -80.666597°W 5213 6200 6186 6173 6159 6146 6133 611@4/1@0 15



Date: 9/19/2014

WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT
TAYLOR UNIT B

\,\\
Blue Mountain Inc.

NO. NAME SUPPLY ADDRESS PHONE
654 SAWMILL LN
S Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 11  |GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
T Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 12 [GLEN EASTON, WV 26039  |304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
9] Blake, Herman & Evelyn SPRING 13 |GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
654 SAWMILL LN
\' Blake, Herman & Evelyn WELL 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-843-2150
1440 SAWMILL LN
W Kuhn, Philip Est-Life/Howard Kuhn WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-2759
1440 SAWMILL LN
X Kuhn, Philip Est-Life/Howard Kuhn POND GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-2759
1293 SAWMILL LN
Y Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-7971
1440 SAWMILL LN
Z Kuhn, Howard WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-7971
1270 SAWMILL LN
Al Hardman, Mary WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-8825
1270 SAWMILL LN
Bl Hardman, Mary SPRING GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-8825
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
C1 Bungard, John POND GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
D1 Bungard, John SPRING 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
El Bungard, lohn SPRING 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
F1 Bungard, John SPRING 3 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
Gl Bungard, John WELL 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
H1 Bungard, John WELL2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 cor
11 Bungard, John SPRING 4 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
Ji Bungard, John SPRING 5 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
DISTANCE FROM WELL:
NO. |SUPPLY COORDINATES 2H 3H 4H 5H 6H 7H 8H 9H
S 39.862366°N, -80.667769°W 6042 6029 6016 6004 5991 5978 5966 5953
Ti 39.860259°N, -80.673943"W 4155 4142 4129 4116 4103 4091 4078 4065
U 39.861828°N, -80.675265°W 4023 4012 4000 3988 3977 3966 3954 3943
V 39.861542°N, -80.674444°W 4187 4175 4163 4151 4139 4128 4116 4104/
W 39.852902°N, -80.682521°W 2134 2121 2108 20985 2082 2069 2056 2043
X 39.851005°N, -80.682806°W 2607 2586 2585 2574 2563 2552 2541 2530
Y 39.845329°N, -80.681574°W 4592 4583 4574 4565 4556 4547 4539 4530
Zz 39.857191°N, -80.678019°W 2828 2814 2799 2785 2770 2756 2741 27271 ©
Al 39.853735°N, -80.679142°W 2762 2747 2732 2718 2703 2688 2673 2659 (D e
Bl 39.854778°N, -80.678750°W 2732 2717 2702 2687 2672 2657 2642 262 05 =
Cl 39.851934°N, -80.674799°W 4144 4130 4115 4100 4086 4071 4057 404 =
D1 39.851753°N, -80.677557°W 3499 3485 3470 3456 3442 3428 3414 MOﬁE O R
E1l 39.850392°N, -80.673550°W 4718 4704 4689 4675 4661 4646 4632 461% ‘E') Z
F1 39,855460°N, -80.673837°W 4034 4019 4004 3989 3974 3959 3944 392 @ Ll
Gl |39.854083°N, -80.675874°W 3577 3562 3547 3532 3517 3502 3487 un] © W
H1 39.854522°N, -80.676314°W 3416 3401 3386 3371 3356 3341 3326 3311 =
11 39.858313°N, -80.676839°W 3183 3168 3155 3141 3127 3113 3100 3086 O
J1 39.856585°N, -80.674702°W 3759 3744 3729 3715 3700 3685 3671
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WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT
TAYLOR UNIT B

Date: 9/19/2014

Blue Mountain Ini:.

NO. NAME SUPPLY ADDRESS PHONE
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
K1 Bungard, John SPRING 6 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
201 Bungard Drive 304-845-1765 or
L1 Bungard, John WELL 3 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-231-7724
1440 SAWMILL LN
M1 Kuhn, Howard & Mary WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-7971
1024 Sawmill LN
N1 Wells, Roger Dale et al WELL GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-559-9261
1293 SAWMILL LN
01 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea WELL 1 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-7971
1293 SAWMILLLN
P1 Kuhn, Hubert & Andrea WELL 2 GLEN EASTON, WV 26039 304-845-7971
RR 5 BOX 184 304-843-1568 or
Q1 Conner, David Shawn SPRING MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |304-312-7421
RR 5BOX 184 304-843-1568 or
R1 Conner, David Shawn WELL MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-312-7421
RR 5BOX 184 304-843-1568 or
S1 Conner, David Shawn STREAM MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-312-7421
FORK RIDGERD
T1 McCarthy, Brendan & Joseph Bojalad Il! WELL MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |412-979-0209
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
Ul Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life WELL1 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
V1 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 1 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
W1 |Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 2 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
X1 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 3 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
Y1 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life STREAM 1 |MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  [304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
74y Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 4 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
A2 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 5 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
B2 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 6 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |304-845-1937
DISTANCE FROM WELL:
NO. [SUPPLY COORDINATES 2H 3H 4H SH 6H 7H 8H 9H
K1 39.856663°N, -80.676994°W 3115 3100 3085 3071 3056 3041 3027 3012
L1 39.857122°N, -80.677641°W 2933 2919 2904 2890 2875 2861 2846 2832
M1 39.857780°N, -80.676291°W 3327 3313 3298 3284 3270 3256 3242 3227
N1 39.856623°N, -80.678084°W 2809 2795 2780 2765 2751 2736 2721 2706
01 39.857497°N, -80.676631°W 3223 3209 3194 3180 3166 3151 3137 3123
Pl 39.857472°N, -80.676665°W 3213 3199 3184 3170 3156 3141 3127 3113
Q1 39.849613°N, -80.696153"W 3487 3494 3501 3508 3515 3522 3529 3537] @©
R1 39.849931°N, -80.695121°W 3214 3220 3227 3233 3240 3246 3253 3260 O =
S1 39.850425°N, -80.693994°W 2881 2887 2892 2898 2904 2910 2916 29 Cﬁ =
T1 39.853211°N, -80.691131°W 1590 1595 1600 1606 1611 1617 1622 16 = o
Ul 39.868749°N, -80.689122°W 4329 4333 4338 4342 4347 4351 4356 436 O o
V1 39.868953°N, -80.690582°W 4449 4455 4460 4466 4472 4478 4484 448! WC-) :
Wil 39.869659°N, -80.691426°W 4744 4750 4757 4763 4769 4776 4782 47 @ L
X1 39.869518°N, -80.688701°W 4602 4606 4610 4614 4619 4623 4627 4631 9 b
Y1 39,870391°N, -80.689247°W 4928 4932 4937 4941 4946 4950 4955 4858 4=
Z1 39.867738°N, -80.687905°W 3951 3554 3958 3961 3964 3968 3971 3975 O
A2 39.867642°N, -80.688513°W 3918 3922 3925 3929 3933 3937 3942 3946
B2 39.867688°N, -80.689498°W 3953 3957 3962 3967 3972 3977 3982 3988|
04/10/2015




Date: 9/19/2014

WATER SUPPLY EXHIBIT
TAYLOR UNIT B

Blue Mountain Inc.

NO. NAME SUPPLY ADDRESS PHONE
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
c2 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life SPRING 7 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
D2 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life STREAM 2  |MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  |304-845-1937
5552 FORK RIDGE RD
E2 Fletcher, Nelson et ux - life WELL 2 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 304-845-1937
Rulong, James 5832 FORK RIDGE RD 304-843-1271
F2 Standiford, William - exec. WELL 1 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 [(William)
Rulong, James 5832 FORK RIDGE RD 304-843-1271
G2 Standiford, William - exec. WELL 2 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 [(William)
Rulong, James 5832 FORK RIDGE RD 304-843-1271
H2 Standiford, William - exec. SPRING MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 |(William)
Rulong, James 5832 FORK RIDGE RD 304-843-1271
12 Standiford, William - exec. WELL 3 MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 (William)
Rulong, James 5832 FORK RIDGE RD 304-843-1271
12 Standiford, William - exec. POND MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041 | (William)
5211 FORK RIDGE RD
K2 Standiford, William Roger et ux SPRING MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041  [304-843-1271
L2 Conkle, Lawrence & Shirley Ests (Roy Conkle) WELL 304-845-1808
DISTANCE FROM WELL:
NO. |SUPPLY COORDINATES 2H 3H 4H SH 6H 7H 8H 9H
C2 39.866867°N, -80.689120°W 3645 3650 3654 3659 3664 3669 3673 3678
D2 39.866711°N, -80.688415°W 3578 3582 3586 3589 3593 3597 3602 3606
E2 39.868555°N, -80.689282°W 4262 4266 4271 4275 4280 4285 4290 4295
F2 39.866488°N, -80.685076°W 3596 3596 3596 3596 3596 3596 3596 3597
G2 39.865888°N, -80.684672°W 3414 3413 3413 3412 3411 3411 3410 3410
H2 39.866229°N, -80.683777°W 3610 3608 3606 3605 3603 3602 3601 35991
12 39.864788°N, -80.683232°W 3183 3179 3176 3173 3170 3167 3165 3162
12 39.862129°N, -80.684501°W 2157 2153 2149 2146 2142 2139 2136 2132
K2 39.867492°N, -80.697091°W 4615 4626 4637 4648 4659 4670 4681 4692
L2 39.848007°N, -80.682164°W 3638 3629 3619 3610 3600 3590 3581 3572
Received
Office of Oil & Gas
FEB 05 2015

04/10/2015



N
WW-6A4 Operator Well No. < H .
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/26/2014 Date Permit Application Filed: ’ ﬁ7

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

[0 HAND (=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Name: Wiliams Chio Valley Midstream LLC Name:

Address: 100 Telstech Drive, Suite 2 =5 Address:
Moundsville, WV 26041

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFAC‘]yWNER(s):

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia TV Easting:  526694.11

County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing: 441191644
District: Clay Public Road Access: CR 17 Fork Ridge Rd
Quadrangle:  Glen Easton, WV 7.5' Generally used farm name:  Tayler B

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 235304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Chevron Appalachia, LLC Authorized Representative:
Address: 800 Mountain View Dr Address:

Smithfield, PA 15478

Telephone: 724-564-3700 Telephone:

Email: Email:

Facsimile: 724-564-3894 Facsimile:

0il and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy.gov.

Received
Office of Oil & Gas

CER 0 5 2019 04/10/2015



WW-6A5 Operator Well No. SH
(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 11/14/2014 Date Permit Application Filed: ’ I?-U- 15,
: i

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[®] CERTIFIED MAIL [0 HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE NER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the shepiff at the time of notice):
Name; Williams Ohio Valley Midstream, LLC Name;:

Address: 100 Teletech Drive, Suite 2 Address:
Moundsville, WV 26041

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 526694.11

UTM NAD 83 :
County: Marshall Northing: 441191644
District: Clay Public Road Access: CR 17 Fork Ridge Rd
Quadrangle:  Glen Easton, WV 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Taylor8

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c). this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
pas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  chevion Appalachia, LLG Address: 800 Mountsin View Drive
Telephone: 724-564-3700 Smithfield, PA 15478
Email: Facsimile: 724-584-3894

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov.

Received
Office of Oil & (Gas

FEB 05 2013 04/10/2015



WW-6AW APINO. 47- -
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. $H
Well Pad Name: TaylorB

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work execept plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that | have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Eastin.g: 526694.11

County: Marshall Northing: 4411816.44

District: Clay Public Road Access: CR 17 Fark Ridge Rd

Quadrangle:  Glen Eastan, WV 7.5' Generally used farm name:  TaylorB

Watershed:  Middle Grave Creek - Grave Creek

I further state that [ have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTIO A NATURAL PERSON
[J SURFACE OWNER Signature: %2 “

Print Name: | 2/ C.) EE) !""LUWLH\,
Date: {1~ |4~ T T iy

[J SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance)

[ SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.

[J COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:
By:

5 WATER PURVEYOR _—
[ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | D¢

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov, )

Received

Office of il & Gas
FEB 0 5 2015

04/10/2015



17403383415

MEC_XEROX_4 03:55:33p.m.  04-02-2015

MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC. & CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Phone: 740-338-3100
Fax: 740-338-3405

Fax Transmission

To: James Martin Date: April 2, 2015

Fax #: 304-926-0452 Pages:_2 (Including Cover Sheet)

From: Alex O’Neill

Subject: CHEVRON APPALACHIA, L.L.C. Proposed Well Work Taylor B SH

Message:
Dear Mr. Martin,

MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC. and CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
remove their objection to the drilling of the well represented by the above referenced well
drilling application. A copy of a signed WW-6A waiver is included in this fax
transmission. CHEVRON APPALACHIA, L.L.C. has been notified of the objection
removal.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Alex O'Neill

172

51 -0]823

04/10/2015



17403383415 MEC_XEROX_4 03:55:48 p.m.  04-02-2015 212

WW-6AW APINO.
(1-12) OPERATOR WELL NO. Taylor B 5H
Well Pad Name: Taylor B
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is spplying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to coaduct oil or gas well work, Well work
permits are valid for tweaty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you do not own any interest in
the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file wrilten comments with the
secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the application is filed with the secrelary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for any well work
except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the filing date of the application
except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all persons entitled to notice of the application
under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in person or by certified mail, retum receipt requested, with a copy
of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no
objection by all such persons, the secretary may issue the well work permit at any time.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I, __AlxO'Neill _ , hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated provisions listed
above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW-6A and attachments
consisting of pages one (1) throwgh _____ | including the erosion and sediment control plan, if required, and the well plat, all for proposed
well work on the tract of land as follows:

State: . West Virginia West Virginia Easts 1,666,441.798 ft
County: Marshal) gg‘,;"f;‘”“* Plunc North: 496,382.649 ft
District: : Clay Public Road Access:

Quadrangle: GLEN EASTON Generally used farm name; TAYLORB
Watershed:

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials, provided that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. drills the well on West Virginia North State Plane NAD 27
coordinates of North 496,382.649 ft, East 1,666,441.798 ft in accordance with the Agreement between Consolidation Coal

Company, Murray American Energy and Chevron U.S.A. Inc. dated 2015-04-01.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
[OJ SURFACE OWNER
.| Signature:
[ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Print Name:
Date:

[CISURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits) )
FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.

Company: Consulidation Coal Company
XICOAL OWNER OR LESSEE By: [ Aleq QFNell
[ICOAL OPERATOR Is: //’/m £ Relutions Manager
Signature: A.
[JWATER PURVEYOR Date: i 43015

| CIOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Offiice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your
persanal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory
or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you
have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov

04/10/2015



MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY,

MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC. S e DA CORL,
& CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY i

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

phone:  740.338.3100
fax: 740.338.3405

e-mail:  AlexO'Meill@coalsource.com

ALEX O'NEILL
Coal, Oil and Gas Relations Manager

November 24, 2014

Mr. James Martin — Chief

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: CHEVRON APPALACHIA, L.L.C. Proposed Well Work Taylor B 5H.

Dear Mr. Martin,

MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC. and CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
object to the driling of the well represented by the above referenced well drilling
application, at this time, pending an opportunity to discuss the well application in detail
with CHEVRON APPALACHIA, L.L.C. to attempt to resolve all issues with the proposed
well drilling and most importantly to protect the health and safety of the employees
working in the coal mine. MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY, INC. and CONSOLIDATION
COAL COMPANY have submitted an objection to the drilling of this well to CHEVRON
APPALACHIA, L.L.C.

This objection is properly filed by Murray American Energy, Inc. and Consolidation
Coal Company. Murray Energy Corporation purchased the stock of Consolidation Coal
Company and manages Consolidation Coal Company by and through its Murray
American Energy, Inc. subsidiary.

Sincerely,

Alex O'Neill {A.'.{:T‘{:'-f: ( \ |

04/10/2015



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East  Building Five - Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 - (304) 558-3505 Paul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

November 12,2014
James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Taylor B Well Pad, Marshall County
Taylor B Unit 5SH

Dear Mr. Martin,

The West Virginia Division of Highways has issued Permit #06-2014-0291 for the
subject site to Chevron Appalachia, LLC for access to the State Road for the well site located off
of Marshall County Route 17 SLS.

The operator hes signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in
compliance with the DOH OIL AND GAS POLICY dated January 3,2012.

Very Truly Yours,

%,@7 & Uit

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Ma:ntenance Engineer
Central Office Oil &Gas Coordinator

Cc:  Ryan Progin

Chevron Appalachia, LLC
CH, OM, D-6 Received
File Office of Oil & Gas
FEB 05 2015
04/10/2015

E.E.QJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Hydraulic Fracturing Fluid Product Component Information Disclosure

Fracture Date:|
State: wyv
County: Marshall
APl Number:|
Operator Name: Chevron
Well Pad Name TaylorB & C
Longitude:
Latitude:
Long/Lat Projection:
~ Production Type:
True Vertical Depth (TVD]:
Total Water Volume {gal)*: see WMP
Hydraulic Fracturing Fluid Additives:
Chemical Abstract e
Trade Name Supplier Purpose Ingredients. Service Number Comments
Clean Volume (gals) Carrier/Basa Fluid
Proppant (Ibs) Proppant
Friction Reducer (Unislik) CES| Friction Reducer Hydrotreated Light Distillite 64742-47-8
Friction Reducer (ASP 90} Nalco Friction Reducer Ammaonium Sulfate 7783-20-2
Iron Control A Nalco Iron Contral Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1
Biocide (EC 6116a) Nalco Biocide Dibromoacetonitrile 3252-43-5
EC6116a Nalco Bioclda 1,1-Dibromo-3-nitriloproplonamide 10222-01-2
EC6116a Nalco Blocide Polyethylens Glycol 25322-68-3
{Scale Inhibitor A Naleo Scale Inhibiter Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1
7.5% Hel Acid Reagent/PPG Used to open perfs Hydrechleric Acid 7847-01-0
Gel (CMHPG(Ibs)) Ashland Water Viscosifier Carboxmethythydroxyporoyl guar blend Mixture
Breaker (GBL) Clearwater Gel Breaker Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

Appendix D.

* Total Water Volumea sources may include fresh water, produced watar, and/or racycled water

** [nformation is based on the maximum potential for concentration and thus the total may be over 1002

All component information listed was obtained from the supplier's Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS). As such, the Operator is net responsible for inaccurate
and/or incomplete information. Any quastions regarding the content of the MSDS should be directed to the supplier who provided'it. The Cccupational Safety
and Haalth Administration's {OSHA) regulations govern the criteria for the disclosure of this information. Please note that Federz| Law protacts "proprietary”,

"trade secret”, and “confidential business information™ and the criteria for how this information is reported on an 1SDS i9s subject to 29 CFR 1910.1200(i) and
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